I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
205 26 (7.5)	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing and commending the Guam Islanders Softball Association (GISA) 50s team,	11/5/21	TBA						
		and to further congratulate them for their determination and commitments in the 2021 Senior Softball	2:43 p.m.							
	Tina Rose Muña Barnes	Associations Tournament of Champions in Las Vegas, Nevada, instilling pride within themselves, their								
		families, the community, and the people of Guam.								

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 205-36 (LS)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton
Telena Cruz Nelson
Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Relative to recognizing and commending the Guam Islanders Softball Association (GISA) 50s team, and to further congratulate them for their determination and commitments in the 2021 Senior Softball Associations Tournament of Champions in Las Vegas, Nevada, instilling pride within themselves, their families, the community, and the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN*2 *GUÅHAN*:

3 WHEREAS, I Liheslaturan Guåhan herby recognizes and commends the

Guam Islanders Softball Association (GISA), Men's 50s Team, for their

championship win in the 2021 AA Senior Softball World Championship Games: and

6 WHEREAS, in October of 2021, the Guam Islanders Softball Association

(GISA) Men's 50-Plus Team triumphed over the Rehab team of Texas, with a

winning score of 20-4, in the Senior Softball World Masters Championship AA

9 Division: and

4

5

7

8

11

10 WHEREAS, Pat Alvarez, who along with Jim Reyes coached the 50-Plus

Team that hailed from Guam; and

WHEREAS the men from Guam were playing in the Men's 50 AA Division of the annual Senior Softball World Championships in Las Vegas, their last game was a 20-

4 spanking of a local team called Rehab, in a game shortened to six innings via the mercy

4 rule: and

WHEREAS, their hard work, perseverance, and victories reflect their commitment and pride for the island, and represent the true spirit of Guam; now therefore be it resolved

RESOLVED, that the *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, to recognize and commend the Guam Islander Softball Association Men's 50s team; and to further extend Un Dångkolo na si Yu'os ma'åse' for their dedication and commitment that brought the Senior Softball World Championships Las Vegas, Nevada and instilling pride within themselves, their families, the community and the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the Guam Islanders Softball Association 50s Team, Coach Pat Alvarez, Coach Jim Reyes, Coach Paul Pangelinan, David Aguon, Tim Aguon, Troy Anderson, Edward Chaco, Joe Dibene, Herbert Hattig, Keith Hattig, Russel Maratita, Edward Mendiola, Gerard Mendiola, Robert Meno, Vincent Meno, Leonard Neal, Glenn Nelson, Jose Perez, Joe Rivera, Ken Ray Paulino, Peter Aguon, Wilton Acta, Manny Babauta; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPT	'ED BY <i>I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA</i>
<i>LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN</i> ON THE	DAY OF NOVEMBER 2021.
THERESE M. TERLAJE	AMANDA L. SHELTON
Speaker	Legislative Secretary